900500691 05/31/2019

ETAS ID: TM525777

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900497844

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venus Holding Company		11/01/2017	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Internet Retail Holding Company		
Street Address:	5370 W. 95th Street		
City:	Prairie Village		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66207		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4505318	VELVET KITTEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9133833866

Email: kmcley@nationsholding.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt J. McLey
Address Line 1: 5370 W. 95th Street

Address Line 4: Prairie Village, KANSAS 66207

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Kurt J. McLeySIGNATURE:/Kurt J. McLey/DATE SIGNED:05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Velvet Kitten Bill of Sale Assignment 11 01 17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900500691 REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0721

BILL OF SALE

In consideration of the transfer of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00 USD), and other good and valuable consideration, by Internet Retail Holding Company, Inc. ("Buyer") to Venus Holding Company ("Seller"), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer, convey, set over and deliver to Buyer this date, all of Seller's right, title, and interest, including the goodwill of the business, in the federally registered trademark "Velvet Kitten", Registration No. 4505318.

All interest in the trademark, including the goodwill of the business, is transferred to Buyer, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold to and for its and their own proper right, use and benefit forever.

Seller covenants with Buyer, its successors and assigns, that Seller is the lawful owner of the Purchased Assets, has good right to sell them, that the Purchased Assets are free from all liens and encumbrances, and that the Purchased Assets are being sold as-is without any other representations or warranties of any kind other than those stated herein.

Date: November 1, 2017

Buyer:

Internet Retail Holding Company

By:

Title: Prosmer

Seller:

Venus Holding Company

By:

Title: TREOSINETE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006657 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 05/09/2019